



Borough of Oakland
Bergen County, New Jersey

Resolution 21-34

Authorize Deduct Change Order-Library Project

WHEREAS, certain matters have arisen pertaining to the Contract between Daskal, LLC and the Borough of Oakland ("Borough"); and

WHEREAS, the original Contract amount was for a total of one million four hundred sixty-nine thousand five hundred five dollars and forty-nine cents (\$1,469,505.49); and

WHEREAS, the remaining Contract balance as of today's date is fifty-seven thousand four-hundred fifty-six dollars and forty-nine cents (\$57,456.49); and

WHEREAS, due to items that remain incomplete and/or disputed, the Parties have agreed to a deductive change order in the amount of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars (\$17,500); and

WHEREAS, the remaining Contract balance to be paid by the Borough upon executive of the Deductive Change Order will be thirty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty-six dollars and forty-nine cents (\$39,956.49); and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council has reviewed the Deductive Change Order and seeks to accept and agree to the terms of same; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Oakland, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1). The Borough hereby accepts and agrees to the terms and conditions of the Deductive Change Order dated January 13, 2021, for a reduction in the amount owed to Daskal, LLC in the amount of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars (\$17,500); and

2). The Borough hereby authorizes the Mayor to execute the Deductive Change Order dated January 13, 2021; and

3). That this resolution shall take effect immediately.

LINDA H. SCHWAGER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

LISA M. DUNCAN, BOROUGH CLERK

Date Adopted

	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Biale						
Knapp						
Kulmala						
Pignatelli						
Talamini						
Van Eck						
Mayor Schwager						